
2025 Methodist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-26   Conf: 7-11   Home: 9-13   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 1-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (278), Opp (260)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (1), Rivas (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Lovick (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Rivas (3), Totals (3), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (137-166), Rivas (50-64), Neeley (33-
38), Margoupis (30-40), Lovick (13-13), Lawson (5-5), Wraight (5-5), Schlink (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Rivas, Alyssa .391 36-36 110 4 43 9 0 2 32 58 .527 10 0 12 1 .427 4 2 0-0 124 25 8 .949
11 Blanchard, Rachel .350 38-37 117 27 41 14 3 4 21 73 .624 7 1 24 0 .377 5 4 8-8 53 2 5 .917
12 Lovick, Hannah .323 38-38 127 22 41 5 2 0 14 50 .394 10 0 9 0 .364 3 4 5-5 67 9 3 .962
8 Downes, Haley .315 38-36 92 13 29 1 0 0 5 30 .326 7 5 21 0 .394 0 9 6-7 98 64 16 .910
5 Wade, Kealey .233 33-33 73 7 17 3 0 0 6 20 .274 9 0 24 1 .313 1 6 0-0 60 56 7 .943
16 Lawson, Rachel .216 35-35 97 10 21 3 0 0 8 24 .247 3 0 15 1 .238 1 5 1-1 56 59 7 .943
39 Hobbs, Grace .212 38-38 85 7 18 2 0 0 10 20 .235 15 6 27 1 .361 2 13 0-0 207 8 3 .986
20 Edwards, Alexandra .200 30-29 90 13 18 0 0 0 4 18 .200 3 1 17 0 .234 0 2 2-2 38 2 2 .952
28 Blackburn, Amanda .370 20-5 27 0 10 0 0 0 9 10 .370 4 0 1 0 .452 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Sanchez, Madison .333 9-5 21 4 7 1 0 0 1 8 .381 1 1 3 0 .391 0 0 0-0 11 0 2 .846
6 Snow, Bailey .317 18-10 41 8 13 0 0 0 2 13 .317 4 0 3 0 .378 0 3 3-3 16 2 0 1.000
9 Plunkett, Lynsey .311 28-19 61 7 19 2 0 0 2 21 .344 4 1 13 0 .364 0 5 2-2 16 7 2 .920
36 Howell, Reilly .278 23-19 54 4 15 1 0 1 9 19 .352 5 0 12 0 .333 1 2 0-0 18 16 5 .872
7 Wenger, Devan .176 19-15 34 7 6 0 0 0 3 6 .176 7 0 3 0 .310 1 4 3-3 12 1 2 .867
18 Mutter, Lainey .143 5-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Johnson, Minnie .091 8-2 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 4 1 .091 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
24 Nuckols, Kaylyn .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Houston, Misty .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 3 .250
10 Putman, Dakota .000 26-0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Lassiter, Gracie .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
55 Scott, Sophia .000 10-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .286 40-40 1050 147 300 41 5 7 126 372 .354 89 15 192 5 .345 18 59 31-32 793 296 66 .943
Opponents .327 40-40 1105 218 361 57 5 11 193 461 .417 111 18 123 7 .392 17 28 69-84 802 279 56 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Schlink, Katlyn 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 1 1
25 Margoupis, Kiersten 4.16 10-10 23 20 18 2-0 0 138.0 178 99 82 37 69 27 2 4 .308 5 10 0 7 8
21 Neeley, Emma 4.82 4-15 20 19 12 1-0 0 113.1 159 97 78 63 47 27 2 7 .340 10 7 0 8 18
3 Wraight, Mia 9.84 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 22 17 15 10 5 3 1 0 .415 2 1 0 1 1
Totals 4.66 14-26 52 40 30 3 0 264.1 361 218 176 111 123 57 5 11 .327 17 18 0 17 28
Opponents 2.96 26-14 68 40 19 7 3 267.1 300 147 113 89 192 41 5 7 .286 22 15 0 18 59



2025 Methodist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Margoupis, Kiersten 20 4 16 0 1.000 0 30 10 .750 0 0
6 Snow, Bailey 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Johnson, Minnie 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Wraight, Mia 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
39 Hobbs, Grace 218 207 8 3 .986 14 0 0 — 0 0
21 Neeley, Emma 28 3 24 1 .964 0 33 5 .868 0 0
12 Lovick, Hannah 79 67 9 3 .962 3 13 0 1.000 0 0
20 Edwards, Alexandra 42 38 2 2 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Rivas, Alyssa 157 124 25 8 .949 3 50 14 .781 3 1
5 Wade, Kealey 123 60 56 7 .943 5 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lawson, Rachel 122 56 59 7 .943 5 5 0 1.000 0 0
9 Plunkett, Lynsey 25 16 7 2 .920 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Blanchard, Rachel 60 53 2 5 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Downes, Haley 178 98 64 16 .910 12 0 0 — 0 0
36 Howell, Reilly 39 18 16 5 .872 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wenger, Devan 15 12 1 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Sanchez, Madison 13 11 0 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Houston, Misty 4 0 1 3 .250 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Duncan, Regan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Putman, Dakota 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Mutter, Lainey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lassiter, Gracie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Schlink, Katlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Nuckols, Kaylyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Blackburn, Amanda 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Scott, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1155 793 296 66 .943 45 137 29 .825 3 1
Opponents 1137 802 279 56 .951 34 62 2 .969 12 0


